A b s t r a c t

Coccidiosis poses a significant challenge in poultry production, necessitating the develop-
ment of effective, natural, and health-promoting alternatives such as Lagenaria breviflora to co-
nventional treatments. Two hundred and eight (208) day-old Cobb chicks hatchery-infected with 
Eimeria were divided into four treatment groups and administered: control (0), 50, 100 and  
150 grams of Lagenaria breviflora R. (Lb) whole fruit per litre of water thrice a week for 6 weeks. 
Data were obtained on faecal count, haematological indices, serum metabolites and stress bio-